
Families & Friends of Care Facility Residents (FF/CFR) Board of Directors 
Advocating for vulnerable Arkansans with life-long developmental disabilities 

 
 

President 
Mr. Terry Johnson – Jonesboro HDC 
15 Eagles Nest Trail 
Norfork, AR 72658 
Cell: 479-270-3191 
terryjohnson7154@gmail.com 

 
Vice-President 
Mr. R. Gregg Reep -SEAR HDC 
409 N. Walnut 
Warren, AR 71671 
Cell: 870-820-2403 

    Gregg.reep@cityofwarren.us 
 
Treasurer 
Ms. Julia Frost, Conway HDC 
P.O. Box 561 
Clarksville, AR 72830 
Phone: 479-979-8963 
juliafrosta@gmail.com 

 
Secretary 
Ms. Kimberly Dodd – Arkadelphia HDC 
35 Gloucester Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72227 
Cell: 501-590-8129 
kcdodd1@yahoo.com 

 
Mrs. Carole Sherman 
Arkadelphia HDC Parent Assoc. Pres. 
Phone: 501-680-5893 
carolelsherman@sbcglobal.net  

    Ms Katrina Robertson 
    Booneville HDC Parent Association Pres 
    148 Lakeshore Terrace 
    Hot Springs, AR 71913 
    501-282-6885 
   katrinarobertson216@gmail.com 
 

Ms. Deborah Rainwater 
Conway HDC Parent Association Pres. 
5400 Chenonceua Blvd #635 
Little Rock, AR 72223 
Phone: 501-251-5774 
deborah.rainwater@yahoo.com 

 
Ms. Gloria Holden 
Jonesboro HDC Parent Assoc. Pres. 
607 Lakeshore Drive 
Newport, AR 72112 
Phone: 870-217-3791 
gh@holdenscorner.com 

 
SEAR HDC Parent Association Pres.  
vacant 

 
Ms. Loretta Alexander - Conway HDC 
10 Lendl Loop 
Little Rock, AR 72210 
Cell: 501-765-1117 
alexloretta22@gmail.com 

 
Mr. Steve Colbert – Conway HDC 
3300 S. Houston Leeve Road #115 
Collierville, TN 38017 
Phone: 501-288-0609 
slcolbert@gmail.com 

 
Mrs. Anita Colbert – Conway HDC 
3300 S. Houston Leeve Road #115 
Collierville, TN 38017 
Phone: 501-288-0609 
anita.colbert@gmail.com 

 
Mr. Paul Rainwater - Conway HDC 
5400 Chenonceua Blvd #635 
Little Rock, AR 72223 
Phone: 501-251-5479 
rainwater@qclothier.com 

 
Mr. Charles Jones- Conway HDC 
18 Violet Lane 
Cabot, AR 72023 
Phone: 501-804-1104 
bojodrum@yahoo.com 

 
Ms. Laura Jones- Conway HDC 
18 Violet Lane 
Cabot, AR 72023 
Phone: 501-804-1178 
mine14yours@gmail.com 

 
Mr. Lee Watson - Conway HDC 
P.O. Box 1016 
Fort Smith, AR 72902 
Phone: 479-650-9400 
leewatson@me.com 

 
Ms. Rose Seawright - Conway HDC 
1010 Brookview 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-722-3445 
roseseawright@gmail.com 

 
Ms. Missy Overton - Booneville HDC 
1010 Brookview 
Benton, AR 72015 
Phone: 501-860-3435 
moverton@kidsourcetherapy.com 

 
Mr. Tim Zimmerman - Arkadelphia HDC 
6500 Silverhawk Lane 
North Little Rock, AR 72118 
Phone: 501-580-4225 
t.zimmerman@firstchoice-testing.com 

 
Ms. Treasea Ray – Booneville HDC 
604 North 3rd Street 
Dardanelle, AR 72834 
Phone: 479-477-0551 
tray@cgiaero.com 

 
Mr. Duane Ray – Booneville HDC 
604 North 3rd Street 
Dardanelle, AR 72834 
Home Phone: 479-229-4257 

 
Mr. Brian Summerhill – Conway HDC 

7800 North Hwy 59 
Van Buren, AR 72956 
Phone: 479-650-3527 

Sumby3@gmail.com 

 
Ms. Melanie Butler-Tallant – Conway 

HDC 114 Sparks Lane 
Russellville, AR 72802 
501-519-0780 

Mel.tallant@yahoo.com 

 
Ms. Candi Ward – Conway HDC 
3201 January Avenue, Apt 2  
St. Louis, MO 63139 
Phone: 314-536-5057 
Ward.candi@yahoo.com 

 
Ms. Donna Ezell – Booneville HDC 

donnajezell@gmail.com 

 
 
 

EX-OFFICIO MEMBER: 

 
Mr. Darrell Pickney - Jonesboro HDC 
206 N. E. 2nd Street 
Hoxie, AR 72433 
Cell: 870-530-6699 
ddpickney@yahoo.com 
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